



2026:HHC:15058

Suresh Kumar versus State of H.P. & another

Cr. MMO No.216 of 2025

13.05.2025 Present: Mr. Kamal Thakur, Advocate vice Ms.
Madhurika Sekhon Verma, Advocate for the
petitioner.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondent.

Reply/status report filed. Be taken on
record. List for consideration on **26th May, 2025**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

May 13, 2025 (ps)