



2026:HHC:15058

Suresh Kumar vs. State of H.P. and another

Cr. MMO No. 216 of 2025

26.5.2025 **Present:** None for the petitioner.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocate General, for
respondent-State.

In the interest of justice, list this matter after two
weeks, before appropriate Bench.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

26th April, 2025
(Chander)