



2026:HHC:15058

Suresh Kumar versus State of H.P. & Another

Cr. MMO No. 216 of 2025

20.06.2025 Present: Ms. Madhurika Sekhon Verma, Advocate for
the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma & Mr. Varun Chandel,
Additional Advocates General for the
respondents.

After hearing learned counsel for the
petitioner for sometime, the judgments, by virtue of which,
the petitioner has been convicted and sentenced, are
required to be placed on record. Let needful be done on or
before the next date of hearing.

List on **4th July, 2025.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

June 20, 2025 (ps)