



2026:HHC:15058

Suresh Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

Cr. MMO No.216 of 2025

04.07.2025

Present: Ms. Madhurika Sekhon Verma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Ranjna Patial and Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents.

CrMP No.2733 of 2025

Application, for the reasons stated therein, is considered and allowed. The documents, annexed with the petition, are ordered to be taken on record.

Application is, thus, disposed of.

CrMMO No.216 of 2025

At this stage, learned counsel for the petitioner has sought more time to place on record some more documents.

Enabling the petitioner to do the needful, list on 11.07.2025.

July 04, 2025
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge