



2026:HHC:15058

Suresh Kumar Vs. State of H.P. and Anr

Cr.MMO No. 216 of 2025

11.07.2025

Present: Ms. Madhurika Sekhon Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Shrma and Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that additional documents have been filed in the Registry, however, the same are not record. Registry is directed to trace the same and place on record, if in order.

List on 18.07.2025.

July 11, 2025
(G.M)

(Virender Singh)
Judge