



2026:HHC:15058

Suresh Kumar versus State of H.P. & Another

Cr. MMO No.216 of 2025

18.07.2025 Present: Ms. Madhurika Sekhon Verma Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

Cr.MP No.3031 of 2025

By way of the present application, judgments of conviction/orders of sentences, passed in different identical cases against the applicant, have been sought to be placed on record. The documents are necessary for the just decision of the case. As such, the present application is allowed and the documents are ordered to be taken on record.

The application stands disposed of.

Cr.MMO No. 216 of 2025.

List for hearing on ***25th July, 2025.***

(Virender Singh)
Judge

July 18, 2025 (ps)