



2026:HHC:15058

Suresh Kumar versus State of H.P. & Another

Cr. MMO No.216 of 2025

25.07.2025 Present: Ms. Madhurika Sekhon Verma, Advocate for
the petitioner.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents.

List after eight weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

July 25, 2025 (ps)