



2026:HHC:15058

Suresh Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & anr.

Cr. MMO No. 216 of 2025

14.10.2025 Present: Ms. Madhurika Sekhon, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. A.G. with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Dy. A.G., for the respondents/State.

In view of the request made by learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 18.11.2025.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

October 14, 2025
(kalpana)