



2026:HHC:15058

Suresh Kumar vs. State of H.P. & Anr.

Cr.MMO No.216 of 2025

18.11.2025 Present: None for the petitioner.
Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Mr. Varun Chandel and Mr.
Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocates
General with Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocate
General, for the respondents/State.

Despite repeated calls, no one has put
appearance, on behalf of the petitioner.

List after four weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

November 18, 2025
(subhash)