



2026:HHC:15058

Suresh Kumar Vs State of H.P.

Cr. MMO No. 216 of 2025

24.12.2025 Present: Ms. Priti, Advocate vice Ms. Madhurika Sekhon, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. H.S. Rawat and Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Addl. A.Gs with Ms. Avni Kochhar Mehta, Dy.A.G., for the respondent-State.

In view of request made by learned vice counsel for the petitioner, list on 25.2.2026.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 24, 2025
(kalpana)